## POCANTICO HILLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

599 Bedford Road – Sleepy Hollow, New York 10591 (914) 631-2440 Fax (914) 631-1619

## ANNUAL REQUEST FOR TRANSPORTATION TO A NON-PUBLIC SCHOOL 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

All requests for transportation to non-public schools must be received by this office before **April 1, 2023** or within 30 days of residency. **Please complete all of the information requested below** and return this form to School Superintendent, Pocantico Hills Central School District, 599 Bedford Road, Sleepy Hollow, New York 10591. In order to be eligible for transportation, the non-public school must be within fifteen miles of the student's home as measured along public roads. Please note Out-of-District Transportation will not be provided when Pocantico Hills CSD is closed.

Students' Name	
Date of Birth:	Grade student will be entering in September 2023:
Parent/Guardian:	
Home Address:	
City/St/Zip:	
	Work Telephone:
Cell Telephone:	Emergency Telephone:
Email:	
Name of School:	
School Address:	
City/St/Zip	
School Contact:	School Telephone:
First Day of school for the 2023-2024 sc (Please send copy of school calendar wl	chool year:hen it is available.)
Time school begins:	Dismissal Time:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
ACKNOV	WLEDGEMENT (to be completed by District)
Your request for transportation was rece	eived on
Transportation will be provide	ed by the Pocantico Hills Central School District.
Transportation will not be pro-	vided by the Pocantico Hills Central School District.
Signature/School Superintendent	Date